## 502583358 11/26/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2629436

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
PRATIK AGARWAL				11/26/2013	
JIAJUN ZHU				11/25/2013	
DMITRI DOLGOV				11/25/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: GOOGLE INC.					
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY				
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW				
State/Country:	ountry: CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94043				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14090308			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone:	312	913 00	01		
Email:			@mbhb.com		
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			ELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLF		
Address Line 1:			H WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100		
Address Line 4:	CHI	JAGO,	ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10,1100		_	
ATTORNET DOCKE	I NUMBER:		13-1196		

/Daniel Pozdol/

11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

502583358

Signature:

Date:

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031678 FRAME: 0553

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

Inventors: Pratik Agarwal, Jiajun Zhu, Dmitri Dolgov

Date of Execution of Application:

Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

#### Google Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

# METHODS AND DEVICES FOR DETERMINING MOVEMENTS OF AN OBJECT IN AN ENVRIONMENT

and identified as:

Case No. 13-1196

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

1

PATENT

REEL: 031678 FRAME: 0554

on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: Nov 26, 2013 Pratik Agenwel (Nov 26, 2013) Signature: Pratik Agarwal Name: Date: Nov 25, 2013 Jiajun Zhu (Nov 25, 2013) Signature: Jiajun Zhu Name: Date: Nov 25, 2013 Omité Doigey (Nov 25, 2613) Signature: Name: Dmitri Dolgov